
Case Summary

In the District Court of Sarpy County
The Case ID is CI 15 0001715

Bright From The St v. Peachtree Properti
The Honorable William B Zastera, presiding.
Classification: Miscellaneous Civil
Filed on 11/12/2015
This case is Open as of 11/12/2015

Parties/Attorneys to the Case

Party Attorney
Plaintiff ACTIVE

Bright From The Start, LLC JP S King
9840 So. 168th Avenue 11404 West Dodge Road Suite 5
Omaha NE 68136 Omaha NE 68154

402-492-9200
Defendant ACTIVE

Peachtree Properties, LLC John D Stalnaker
P.O. Box 27976 1111 N 102nd Court #330
Ralston NE 68127 Omaha NE 68114

402-393-5421
Third Party Defendant/Respondent ACTIVE

Megan Enger JP S King
4524 S. 47th Street 11404 West Dodge Road Suite 5
Lincoln NE 68156 Omaha NE 68154

402-492-9200
Third Party Defendant/Respondent ACTIVE

Jillian Beller Wanda L Howey-Fox
7025 S. 41st Street P.O. Box 18
Bellevue NE 68147 Yankton SD 57078

605-665-1001
Third Party Plaintiff/Petitioner ACTIVE

Peachtree Properties, LLC John D Stalnaker
1111 N 102nd Court #330
Omaha NE 68114
402-393-5421

Court Costs Information

Incurred By Account Date Amount

Plaintiff Petition 11/12/2015 $35.00

Plaintiff Filing Fee - State 11/12/2015 $5.00

Plaintiff Automation Fee 11/12/2015 $8.00

Plaintiff NSC Education Fee 11/12/2015 $1.00

Plaintiff Dispute Resolution Fee 11/12/2015 $0.75

Plaintiff Indigent Defense Fee 11/12/2015 $3.00

Plaintiff Uniform Data Analysis Fee 11/12/2015 $1.00
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Incurred By Account Date Amount

Plaintiff J.R.F. 11/12/2015 $6.00

Plaintiff Filing Fee-JRF 11/12/2015 $2.00

Plaintiff Legal Aid/Services Fund 11/12/2015 $5.25

Plaintiff Complete Record 11/12/2015 $15.00

Plaintiff Service Fees 03/03/2016 $22.00

Financial Activity

No trust money is held by the court
No fee money is held by the court

Payments Made to the Court

Receipt Type Date For Amount

412059 Electronic Trans 11/13/2015 Bright From The Start, $82.00

Petition $35.00

Filing Fee - State $5.00

Automation Fee $8.00

NSC Education Fee $1.00

Dispute Resolution Fee $.75

Indigent Defense Fee $3.00

Uniform Data Analysis $1.00

J.R.F. $6.00

Filing Fee-JRF $2.00

Legal Aid/Services Fun $5.25

Complete Record $15.00

Register of Actions

04/27/2016 Answer to Counterclaim
This action initiated by party Bright From The Start, LLC

Answer to counterclaim of defendant/counterclaim plaintiff
Image ID N16118RMUD59

03/29/2016 Summons Issued on Jillian Beller
The document number is 00138374

Summons-Inverse
EMAILED: j.stalnaker@sbbpc.com

Image ID D00138374D59

03/29/2016 Summons Issued on Megan Enger
The document number is 00138373

Summons-Inverse
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EMAILED: j.stalnaker@sbbpc.com
Image ID D00138373D59

03/28/2016 Cross Petition/Counter Claim
This action initiated by party Peachtree Properties, LLC

**Image on Answer**

03/28/2016 Praecipe-Summons/Alias
This action initiated by party Peachtree Properties, LLC

Issue summons upon Megan Enger 4524 S. 47th Street Lincoln Ne and Jillian
Beller 7025 S. 41st St Bellevue NE by Certified Mail

Image ID N16088DRCD59

03/28/2016 Answer
This action initiated by party Peachtree Properties, LLC

Answer, Affirmative Defenses and Counterclaim

Image ID N16088DR8D59

03/03/2016 Return Summons/Alias Summons
The document number is 00137268
Served 02/26/2016
Personal Service
Image ID N16063ZZ6D59

02/23/2016 Summons Issued on Peachtree Properties, LLC
The document number is 00137268
Image ID D00137268D59

02/23/2016 Praecipe-Summons/Alias
This action initiated by party Bright From The Start, LLC

Issue summons upon Peachtree Properties LLC % Registered Agent - William
Torczon @ 5120 So. 50th St Omaha by Dougals County Constable

Image ID N16054XF6D59

11/13/2015 Demand for Jury Trial
THIS IS NOT A PLEADING

11/12/2015 Complaint-Praecipe
This action initiated by party Bright From The Start, LLC
Image ID N1531643GD59
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